HB 2535-2 (LC 1579) 3/26/13 (CJC/ps)

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2535

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 5 through 21.

In line 22, delete "3." and insert "1." and delete "4" and insert "2".

3 In line 23, delete "4." and insert "2." and delete "(1)(a)" and insert "(1)".

4 In line 26, delete "(b)" and insert "(2)".

5 On page 2, delete lines 2 through 26 and insert:

6 "(3) A temporary service provider and each client of the temporary service 7 provider shall execute a written agreement specifying that:

8 "(a) The temporary service provider is providing an employee to the cli-9 ent;

"(b) The temporary service provider will maintain a copy of the records
of the hours worked by each worker for the employer client for one year;

"(c) The employer client may not pay the employee for any work performed in that same pay period unless the employee transitions to employment with the employer client and receives no further pay from the temporary service provider while employed by the employer client; and

"(d) The signing of the agreement by the parties acknowledges that theparties are aware of the provisions of this section.

"(4) A copy of the agreement required under subsection (3) of this section must be retained by both the temporary service provider and the client in accordance with rules adopted by the Director of the Department of Consumer and Business Services.

<sup>22</sup> "(5) The temporary service provider shall inform the employee of the

terms of the written agreement described in subsection (3) of this section,
and the employee shall acknowledge in writing that the employee has been
informed by the temporary service provider.".

4 In line 27, delete "(5)" and insert "(6)".

5 In line 33, delete "5" and insert "3".

6 In line 35, delete "4" and insert "2".

7